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@Ry, Securities and Exchange Ordinance, 1969 43 Section 2 (cc) (NSIta® I 5 e
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XY, FFAR ov, 2038 ©ifitdm DSE Surveillance Note # 07/2024 wgarft @32 Regulation
16(3)(c)(ii) and (d)(v) of Dhaka Stock Exchange (Board and Administration) Regulations, 2013
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Trends of closing price and trade volume OF “KARNAPHULI” in public market
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Yesterday Closing Price (YCP) of the share of KARNAPHULI INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED
as on 28-11-2023 was Tk. 33.60 and closing price of the same was Tk. 58.30 as on 05-02-
2024. During this period from 28-11-2023 to 05-02-2024, price of the share of
KARNAPHULI INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED was increased by Tk. 24.70 which is
approximately 73.51% higher compared to closing price of 27-11-2023.

Tr i r iTi nd hi i
Observations- 1:

After analyzing the trade pattern of the clients, the investigation team found that M Loutful
Goni Titu (BOID# 1202250076390352) and his associates named Md. Mahmudul Hasan
(BOID# 1202850073695773), Benju Khaddo Vander (BOID# 1205660074233371),
Lutfunnahar Begum (BOID# 1205700076160310) and Akikunnaher (BOID#
1205000076151433, BOID# 1602170076149234, BOID# 1205700076162518 ) were
involved in trading of “"KARNAPHULI" shares within the investigation period and these
accounts were acting as counter party of each other for 50,676 shares of “/KARNAPHULI” in
26 howlas in public market during the investigation period. Detail of the above mentioned

trade is as follows:
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SL BOID Cé(';:;:t Client’s Name Nam‘;,‘;frggi';‘:]::°ry Remarks
1 1202250076390352 96093 M Loutful Goni Titu M Securities Ltd. Own Account
2. | 1202850073695773 | H0009 M. Mahnmdnl AiSiaaapiies tht, | LAl GuRE TS o the hrhthes
Hasan of Md. Mahmudul Hasan
: Prime Islami M Loutful Goni Titu is the brother
3. | 1205000076151433 | 02351 Akikunnaher i e ({J;foAkikunnaher
4. | 1602170076149234 | 6118 Akikunnaher B T e
Securities Limited of Akikunnaher
5 | 1205660074233371 1761 \?::clll:er}((r;?l‘:::ii?*ul Trust Bal_1k _Securities Khairul Hasan Bwnzu is the Qrther-
Hasan Bwnzu) Limited in-Law of M Loutful Goni Titu
LUTFUNNA n iti Lutfunnahar B i f
6. | raos7ouorotsosio [ aouss | TUTFRNNARAR O Ses .
7. | 1205700076162518 | 80147 | AKIKUNNAHER Dne Scairibies M Lonthal Goni Tita is Diehrother
Limited of Akikunnaher
Table: Counterparty trading of M Loutful Goni Titu and associates:
TRADE | TRADE | HOWLA |INSTRUMEN| TRADE |TRADE| BUYER | BUYER BOIDBUYER | STRLER [SELLER| o e | MARKET
DATE | TIME NO TCODE |VOLUME| PRICE | CODE |CLIENT CODE |CLIENT TYPE
24/01/2024|11:51:34 310022327 |KARNAPHULI| 100 | 49 |DSETBS [ 1761 [1205660074233371 |DSEONE | 80146 [1205700076160310| Public
24/01/2024|11:51:39 310022393 |KARNAPHULI| 100 | 49 |DSETBS| 1761 [1205660074233371 |DSEONE | 80147 [1205700076162518| Public
31/01/2024|12:29:31|311281035 |KARNAPHULI| 4000 | 55.1 |DSEMBL| 6118 |1602170076149234 | DSETBS | 1761 [1205660074233371| Public
05/02/2024|13:41:32 | 312324722 |KARNAPHULI| 2499 | 59 | DSEASL | H0009 [1202850073695773 | DSEMSL [ 96093 [1202250076390352| Public
05/02/2024|13:41:32 | 312324723 |KARNAPHULI| 2500 | 59 | DSEASL | H0009 [1202850073695773 | DSEMSL | 96093 [1202250076390352| Public
05/02/2024|13:41:32 | 312324724 |KARNAPHULI| 2500 | 59 | DSEASL | H0009 [1202850073695773 | DSEMSL | 96093 [1202250076390352| Public
05/02/2024|13:41:32| 312324725 |KARNAPHULI| 2500 | 59 | DSEASL | H0009 [1202850073695773 | DSEMSL [ 96093 [1202250076390352| Public
05/02/2024|13:41:32 | 312324726 | KARNAPHULI| 1 59 | DSEASL | HO009 [ 1202850073695773 | DSEMSL [ 96093 [1202250076390352 | Public
05/02/2024|13:48:51|312332740 | KARNAPHULI| 1900 | 58.2 | DSEASL | H0009 [1202850073695773 | DSEMSL | 96093 [1202250076390352| Public
05/02/2024)13:48:51 312332741 | KARNAPHULI| 2500 | 58.2 | DSEASL | HO009 [ 1202850073695773 | DSEMSL | 96093 [1202250076390352 | Public
05/02/2024|13:48:51 312332742 [KARNAPHULI| 2500 | 58.2 | DSEASL | HO009 [ 1202850073695773 | DSEMSL [ 96093 [1202250076390352 | Public
05/02/2024|13:48:51|312332743 | KARNAPHULI| 2500 | 58.2 | DSEASL | HO009 [1202850073695773 | DSEMSL | 96093 [1202250076390352| Public
05/02/2024|13:48:51|312332744 |KARNAPHULI| 600 | 58.2 | DSEASL | H0009 [1202850073695773 | DSEMSL | 96093 [1202250076390352| Public
05/02/2024|14:16:36| 312380467 |KARNAPHULI| 792 | 57.9 | DSEASL | HO009 [1202850073695773 | DSEMSL [ 96093 [1202250076390352| Public
05/02/2024|14:16:52 | 312381080 | KARNAPHULI| 2500 | 57.9 | DSEASL | H0009 [1202850073695773 | DSEMSL | 96093 [1202250076390352 | Public
05/02/2024|14:16:52 | 312381081 | KARNAPHULI| 2500 | 57.9 | DSEASL | H0009 [1202850073695773 | DSEMSL | 96093 [1202250076390352 | Public
05/02/2024|14:16:52 | 312381082 | KARNAPHULI| 2500 | 57.9 | DSEASL | H0009 [ 1202850073695773 | DSEMSL | 96093 [1202250076390352 | Public
05/02/2024|14:16:52 | 312381083 | KARNAPHULI| 2500 | 57.9 | DSEASL | H0009 [1202850073695773 | DSEMSL | 96093 [1202250076390352 | Public
05/02/2024|14:16:52| 312381084 | KARNAPHULI| 684 | 57.9 | DSEASL | H0009 [1202850073695773 | DSEMSL [ 95093 [1202250076390352 | Public
05/02/2024(14:17:09 312381901 | KARNAPHULI| 2500 | 57.8 | Dsepis [ 02351 [1205000076151433 | DSEMSL [ 96093 [1202250076390352| Public
05/02/2024|14:17:09| 312381902 | KARNAPHULI| 2500 | 57.8 | DSEPIS [ 02351 [1205000076151433 | DSEMSL [ 96093 [1202250076390352 | Public
05/02/2024|14:17:09| 312381903 | KARNAPHULI| 2500 | 57.8 | DSEPIS [ 02351 [1205000076151433 | DSEMSL [ 96093 [1202250076390352 | Public
05/02/2024|14:17:09{ 312381904 | KARNAPHULI| 2500 | 57.8 | DSEPIS [ 02351 [1205000076151433 | DSEMSL | 96093 [1202250076390352| Public
05/02/2024|14:17:20| 312382417 |KARNAPHULI | 1900 | 57.7 | DSEPIS [ 02351 [1205000076151433 | DSEMSL [ 96093 [1202250076390352 | Public
05/02/2024|14:17:20| 312382418 | KARNAPHULI| 2500 | 57.7 | DSEPIS [ 02351 [1205000076151433 | DSEMSL [ 96093 [1202250076390352| Public
05/02/202414:17:20| 312382419 |KARNAPHULI| 600 | 57.7 | DSEPIS | 02351 [1205000076151433 | DSEMSL [ 96093 [1202250076390352 | Public
(DSE trade data)

Findings-1:

As per section 17 of the Securities and Exchange
person shall, for the purpose of inducing, dissuading,

Ordinance, 1969 (XVII of 1969), “No
effecting, preventing or in any manner

influencing or turning to his advantage, the sale or purchase of any security, directly or
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(e) do any act or practice or engage in a course of business, or omit to do any act which
operates or would operate as a fraud, deceit or manipulation upon any person, in
particular-

(ii) create a false and misleading appearance of active trading in any security.

It is observed that M Loutful Goni Titu and his associates traded 50,676 shares of
KARNAPHULI among each other during the investigation period.

Contravention(s)-1:

It appears that that M Loutful Goni Titu (BOID# 1202250076390352) and his associates
[named Md. Mahmudul Hasan (BOID# 1202850073695773), Benju Khaddo Vander (BOID#
1205660074233371), Lutfunnahar Begum (BOID# 1205700076160310) and Akikunnaher
(BOID# 1205000076151433, BOID# 1602170076149234, BOID# 1205700076162518)]
have violated the following:

» Section 17 (e) (ii) of the Securities and Exchange Ordinance, 1969 by executing
trade of “KARNAPHULI" share by creating false and misleading appearance while
trading in that security.

(g, Torfw iy Ry 128 Fieite Aam 913 steiw S SHE TS [t 365 gers
b0, 2038 SifF RaA2fFH/ G TFHB o ues/2028/¢b8 FFFYE Ms. Akikunnaher -(& G113 35, 2038 SifiTy
TR A 7R XFACS TAYS 20 T4 7w RSS2 fifFs wified Mr. M Loutful Goni Titu *mrics
% 21 Ms. Akikunnaher-93 =t fRafafs sow wifts s,

“In this connection, I, M. Loutful GoniTitu being the authorized person of Md. Mahmudul
islam, Akkunmater, Khairul Hasan Bwnzu (Owner of Benju Khaddo Vander) &
Lutfunnahar Begum would like to brief my position as per following-

1. Reply to Observation No. 01 (Counterparty trade):

There were 28 working days in your investigation period among them the trade error
occurred in 3 working days. In fact, I was not aware of such trading rules relating to
Section 17 of the Secunties and Exchange Ordinance, 1969.

It is mentionable that since I have to maintain the said 7 (seven) BO A/Cs in six different
broker houses -generally | order my trader of respective broker house to execute a
certain buy/sale order on behalf of me In fact, neither the trade nor I aware of the
counterparty of my saleibuy order and hence the said inadvertent mistake occurred in
three days. Moreover, I was thoroughly engaged in personal acthittes outside Dhaka on
05-02-2024 when the major transaction took place. However, I shall remain careful
while executing my buy/sale order through my designated traders in future.

2. Reply to Observation No. 02 (Contraventions):

As per letter, it is stated that I have violated Section 17(e) (ii) of Securities and Exchange
Ordinance 1969 which is tantamount to non-compliance of Securities and Exchange
Ordinance -1969 :

A/"“ Page 3 of 4
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Please note that for the first time I came to know that even an investor will have to
adhere all the clauses relating to Securities and Exchange Ordinace-1969. In fact, | was
not aware of such clauses earlier and if anything happened here like violating the said
section which was quite unintentional and unwanted from my point of view. However, |
shall remain vigilant while executing my trades in future

In view of the above, I would like to state that I am really privileged to get a chance of
being heard here in the office of BSEC. Now, I would request your good office to vacate
the charge against me regarding the trading of "KARNAPHULI and thus provide me an
opportunity to do the trading activities at capital market in a complied way in future.”

@zg, Ms. Akikunnaher-¢43 Sfaf¥s soq @ 28w @ @, Srgfs afsarphz A 99z Tife
TS e Hfeararcan e Ricarwfn wfoy 2o a ety Sauee =/, erey avwa Ms.
Akikunnaher-a3 3725t sfmg Rt azeicey Zena Rwfs i,

@y, Ms. Akikunnaher &4j@ w3witsa M4 Securities and Exchange Ordinance, 1969 4=
Section 17(e)(ii) =129« FAC=A;

Ry, Ms. Akikunnaher-43 ®+{% s%@ Securities and Exchange Ordinance, 1969 «= Section 22
AT =R STy

2y, SR Rrapary, Fifetfabe o3 ¢ [fY-Ram Afastem sy ot oo, Sfemrmerg 522, wgst
92 e Sitany Ms, Akikunnaher-& sdwes wfoe w3t gate ¢ AN6H;

weaq, eRy, TN Sfafe Tedm Rew Rww=7$w, Securities and Exchange Ordinance, 1969
(Ordinance No. XVII of 1969) 43 Section 22 [ The Securities and Exchange (Amendment)
Act, 2000 g2t A TAS] @ A9S HASIEE-

- Ms. Akikunnaher-& (15 5,00 (4%) % 5131 9Ts wiTs T30 T &g SR vo (fam) g seey
e Ffesiibe wie awey FREN 97 THIE PPFS T SIE6/5-SGIET AL Gq A
FACS @, TA FfFCRbE w37 @rsiEe Aast W3 I 429 T 2@

Ao Pifseifty wie aawme SHmEe SiwE,

IEICERR
51 Ms. Akikunnaher
(BOID# 1205000076151433,
1602170076149234 and 1205700076162518)
House-21, Road- Uttar Langorpara, Shribardi, Sherpur
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